JOHN O'LEARY

FEB -9 A11:25 TRUST DEED

Vol.M96 Page

mm37345

THIS TRUST DEED, made on day 8th

February, 1996

between

MICHAEL E. GRAUNITZ , as Grantor, BEND TITLE COMPANY,

an Oregon Corporation . as Beneficiary,

, as Trustee, and

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 31 and 32 in Block 6 of WAGON TRAIL ACREAGES NO. 1. SECOND ADDITION. according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

logether with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **SIX THOUSAND*** Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable February OB 1918 installment of said note before the property of the property of the beneficiary of the death, and interest thereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable. February OB 1918 installment of said note before the property of the prop

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED MICHAEL E. GRAUNITZ P.O. BOX 1978 LAPINE OR 97739 Grantor JOHN O'LEARY 1223 SUMMIT 97701 BEND, OR Beneficiary

After recording return to BEND TITLE COMPANY 15 OREGON AVE, P.O. BOX 752 BEND, OR 97709

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attormey's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in gush proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attempty's fees, both in the trail and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by deneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the fees and precauting any estentiation thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this dead or the lien or charge thereof; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this dead or the lien or charge thereof; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this dead or the lien or charge thereof; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this dead or the lien or charge thereof; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this dead or the lien or charge thereof; (a) persons legally entitled thereof), and the rechaits their payment. The granter is any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereof), and the rechaits their payment. The granter is not received to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequey of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and for any default by grant for any art thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect the reinst, issues and profits including those past durp and year of the agreement payment and the payment and th

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOE said grantors has bereauto set by head the development of the provisions and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.	
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA SINCLAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 020772 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 21, 1998	Michael E. GRAUNITZ Grannt
STATE OF OREGON, County ofDeschutes)ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before By MICHAEL E. GRAUNITZ	me onFebruary 8, 1996,
My Commission Expires 12/21/96	Tanda Sinclay
	Notary Public for Oregon
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	thethay
of <u>Feb</u> A.D., 19 96 at 11:25	o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol
rest in the state of state Year and Mortgages and the state of the sta	Bernetha Streetsch, Gounty Clerk By fulle flat by
DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it see Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	<u> </u>
recent ejamen min on made.	Beneficiary

February 09, 1996

NO RECORD

PAGE#3819 3820